

Prasar Bharati (India's Public Service Broadcaster) Prasar Bharati Secretariat Prasar Bharati House Copernicus Marg, New Delhi

No. A-10012/47/2015-PPC

Dated: 23 May, 2019

## OFFICE ORDER No. 176 12019-PPC

Consequent upon acceptance of his request for pre-måture repatriation, Shri Rajneesh Sonu Goel, Deputy Director (Admn), Prasar Bharati Secretariat on the strength of DG: DDn, shall stand relieved and repatriated from Prasar Bharati w.e.f the afternoon of 15.07.2019 with the directions to report for duty to his parent department i.e Principal Accounts Office, Ministry of Housing & Urban Affairs, Nirman Bhawan, New Delhi.

2. This issues with the approval of the Competent Authority, Prasar Bharati.

(Alok Kuma Dy. Director (Pers)

То

- 1. The officer concerned
- 2. Dy. Director, S-II Section, DG: DDn, Doordarshan Bhawan, New Delhi with a request to ensure that the officer is clear from vigilance
- 3. Assistant Accounts Officer, Principal Accounts Office, Ministry of Housing & Urban Affairs, F-Wing, 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor, Nirman Bhawan, New Delhi
- 4. Director (T), PB sect with a request to upload the order in PB Website
- 5. Hindi Unit for Hindi Version
- 6. Office Orders folder

Copy for information to:

- i. Staff Officer to CEO, PB Sectt
- ii. PS to Member (F), PB Sectt